## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No....../2015 (CC No(s).6544/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in WA No.1784/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

HOTEL SKY PEARL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matter on  $20^{\rm th}$  April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar