Listed on: 20.4.2015 Court No. 3 **SECTION XI-A** IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No....CC No. 6544 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HOTEL SKY PEARL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Item No. 33

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

....Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matter on 20th April, 2015."

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 10.4.2015, counsel for the petitioner has on 16.7.2015 filed copy of the final judgment and order dated 31.3.2015(Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of all respondents but not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR