Listed on: 29.4.2015

I
C
ETITION FOR SPEC
6549, 6532, 7208, 7
12009-12028, 12036, 1
12836, 12917 & 13022
RELIEF

[NTE]
(Application for

Court No. SECTION XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No....CC Nos. 6544, 6549, 6532, 7208, 7190, 7650 AND SLP(C) Nos. 11833, 11933-11943, 12009-12028, 12036, 12041-12042, 12040, 11946, 11950, 12074-12078, 12860, 12836, 12917 & 13022, 13125 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP CC.No. 6544 of 2015 filed by Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate)

HOTEL SKY PEARL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Item No.

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matters before a Bench of which one of us (Kurian Joseph, J.) is not a Member.
The Registry is directed to place before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to list the matters as soon as possible, preferably on 24th April, 2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate has filed an application for permission to file additional documents in SLP(C) ...CC...No. 6544 of 2015(registered as I.A. No. 3)(Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) CC. Nos. 6549, 6532, 7208, 7190, 7650 AND SLP(C) Nos. 11833, 11933-11943, 12009-12028, 12036, 12041-12042, 12040, 11946, 11950, 12074-12078, 12860, 12836, 12917 & 13022, 13125 OF 2015 are tagged with SLP(C)...CC...No. 6544 of 2015 arising out of similar issue.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR